SPCL10 Series (10 kA)
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Functional Diagram
Bi-Directional
Features

Max. Clamping
Voltage
VCL @ Ipp Peak
Pulse Current
(IPP)
(Note 1)
Max.
Temp
Coefficient
OF VBR
Typ.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10kHz
Min Max
(V) (mA) (V) (μA) (μA) IPP(A) VCL(V) (% / °C) (nF)
SPCL10-015C 10-015C 16.0  19.0  10 15  10  15  10000  28  0.1  40.0
SPCL10-030C 10-030C 32.0  37.0  10 30  10  15  10000  58  0.1  20.0
SPCL10-033C 10-033C 36.0  40.0  10 33 10 15 10000 53 0.1  20.0
SPCL10-045C 10-045C 48.0  55.0  10 45 10 15 10000 80 0.1  20.0
SPCL10-058C 10-058C 64.0  70.0  10 58  10  15  10000  110  0.1  10.0
SPCL10-066C 10-066C 72.0  80.0  10 66  10  15  10000  120  0.1  10.0
SPCL10-076C 10-076C 85.0  95.0  10 76  10  15  10000  140  0.1  6.5
SPCL10-076C-F 10-076C-F 85.0  95.0  10 76  10  15  10000  140  0.1  6.5
SPCL10-170C 10-170C 180.0  220.0  10 170  10 15  10000  260  0.1  4.0
SPCL10-190C 10-190C 200.0  245.0  10 190  10 15  10000  290  0.1  3.0
SPCL10-240C 10-240C 250.0  285.0  10 240  10 15  10000  340  0.1  2.2
SPCL10-380C 10-380C 401.0  443.0  10 380  10 15  10000  520  0.1  2.0
SPCL10-430C 10-430C 440.0  490.0  10 430  10 15  10000  625  0.1  1.4
SPCL10-530C 10-530C 560.0  619.0  10 530  10 15  10000  750  0.1  1.0
SPCL10-530C-24 10-530C-24 560.0  619.0  10 530  10 15  10000  750  0.1  1.0
Note:
Using 8 / 20 μs wave shape as defined in IEC 61000-4-5.
Note:
SPCL10 Series (10 kA)

Temperature Max (TS (max)) 200 °C
Time (min to max) (tS) 60 ~ 120 seconds
Average Ramp Up Rate (Liquidus Temp (TL) to Peak 3 °C / second max.
TS (max) to TL Ramp-up Rate   3 °C / second max.
Reflow
Temperature (TL) (Liquidus)
    217 °C
Time (min to max) (tL) 60 ~ 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP)  260+0/-5 °C
Time of within 5 °C of Actual Peak Temperature (tP)  20 ~ 40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate  6 °C / second max.
Time from 25 °C to Peak Temperature  8 Minutes max.
260 °C  Do Not Exceed
Part Number Package Quantity Packaging Option
SPCL10-XXXX SPCL Package 56 PCS / Inner Box Bulk
SPCL10-XXXX-12 SPCL Package 12 PCS / Inner Box Bulk
Packaging Information
SPCL10 Series (10 kA)
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes